
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 215-0028

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/29/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/28/2017 3/28/2017

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 355-S1511 with Sycamore
Environmental Consultants, Inc., to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $250,000, to $397,000,
with the rates remaining the same as the previous contract, and extend the term two years, to
February 23, 2020, to perform on-call environmental review services in support of various Capital
Improvement Program projects, including those due to the storms of 2017.

FUNDING:  Various Capital Improvement Program Funding Sources (including Federal, State, and
Local funds).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved CRS 3-28-17, 2. 2B - Amend Agmt 355-S1511 3-28-17, 3. Executed First
Amendment 3-28-17, 4. A - App CRS 2-24-15, 5. B - Agmt 355-S1511 2-24-15, 6. Executed Agmt. 2-
24-15

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/28/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/24/2015 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

